## Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Educational Department \*\*\*\*

No. EDN(TE)B(3)2/1998

Dated Shimla-2, the

8/4/2021.

## **NOTIFICATION**

In continuation to this Department Notification of even Number dated 14-02-2020, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order to extend the deputation of Dr. Puneet Sood HOD (Information Technology), Govt. Polytechnic, Kangra (H.P.) as Campus, Director Kannur at NIFT Kannur in the pay band of Rs. 37400-67000+8700 Grade Pay, for further one year i.e. upto 14-02-2022 on the terms and conditions of the state as well as fixed by the NIFT, Hauz Khas, New Delhi.

By Order

Secretary(Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As Above.

Dated Shimla-2,

8 4 2021.

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to :-

1. Sh. Syed Ashraf, OSD (Estt.) National Institute of Fashion Technology, (Establishment Section, Head Officer), Hauz Khas, New Delhi.

2. The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, HP, Sundernagar, Distt Mandi (HP).

3. Dr. Puneet Sood, Director, NIFT Kannur-670562 Kerala, India.

4. The Principal, Govt. Polytechnic, Kangra Distt. Kangra, Himachal Pradesh

5. Gaurd file.

#auhan\_

(Sanjay Chauhan)
Under Secretary(TE) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Ph: 0177-2628476